2009 Hendrix College Lacrosse Roster

Name

Don Geders
Clayton Cersonsky
Daniel Abernathy
Tim Wojcik

John McDonnell
Alex Melnykovych
Blake Whicker
Alex Vestal

John Schalhorn
Ben Nelson

Zach Doelger
Langdon Sanders
Clay Morgan
Jamin Dabkowski
William Longley
Joshua Recobs
Sam Brisson

Jeff Appleton
Justin Fortier
Keith Clemens
Bucky Brooks
Dan Fox

James Hanson

Class

First Year
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
First Year
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
First Year
First Year
First Year
Sophomore
Sophomore
First Year
Junior
Sophomore
First Year
Sophomore
First Year
First Year
First Year
Sophomore
First Year

Head Coach: Jeremy Lichtig (Auburn‘02)

Assistant Coach: Chris Harford

Head Trainer: Laura Ross

Associate Trainer: Jason Carruth

Sports Info. Director: Brian Rejer
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Height

6-1

5-10
6-1

6-3
6-0
5-10
6-0
6-2
5-10
5-11
5-9
5-9
6-0

Weight
190
190
195
215
185
165
180
200
170
165
140
150
195
180
185
190
125
175
160
200
150
190
190

Hometown

St. Louis, Mo.
Austin, Texas
Bullard, Texas
Katy, Texas

St. Louis, Mo.
Louisville, Ky.
Fayetteville, Ark.
Louisville, Ky.
Little Rock, Ark.
Southlake, Texas
Chesterfield, Mo.
Springfield, Ohio
Austin, Texas
San Antonio, Texas
Houston, Texas
Montclair, N.J.
Ridgefield, Conn.
Houston, Texas
Niantic, Conn.
Hanson, Mass.

San Antonio, Texas
Antrim, N.H.
Tuscon, Ariz.



-- 2009 LACROSSE SCHEDULE --

Date Opponent Site Time
Feb. 7 Southwestern University (Exhibition) Hendrix College 4p.m.
Feb. 8 Harding University (Exhibition) Hendrix College 2 p.m.
Feb. 13 University of Arkansas (Exhibition) Hendrix College 7p.m.
Feb. 20 Ohio Wesleyan University Delaware, Ohio 3:30 p.m.
Feb. 22 College of Mount St. Joseph Cincinnati, Ohio 1p.m.
March 6 Adrian College Hendrix College 4 p.m.
March 11 Farmingdale State University Farmingdale, N.Y. 3p.m.
March 12 College of Mount St. Vincent Riverdale, N.Y. 7p.m.
March 14 Morrisville State College Copiague, N.Y. 1p.m.
March 19 Carthage College Hendrix College 7 p.m.
March 21 Washington & Jefferson College St. Louis, Mo. 3p.m.
March 28 Fontbonne University St. Louis, Mo. 3p.m.
April 11 Birmingham Southern College Hendrix College 1p.m.
April 17 Trine University Hendrix College 7p.m.
April 24 Colorado College Colorado Springs, Colo. 4p.m.
April 25 Sewanee-The University of the South Colorado Springs, Colo. 1p.m.

Bold/Italics = Home Game



